Engineering Exhibit in Support of
Certification
FCC Form 731
for  the
Mobile Data Platform Transceiver (800 MHz MDP)
With the
Data Radio Gemini Modem
Trade Name:  GEMINI/PD

MDP6000 806-824/851-869MHz XCVR 242-608C-MRB
Gemini Modem  050-03322-00x
DRL Part Number System for MDP:
242-60FC-MRB
F-Frequency Bands B- IF Bandwidth
C-Configuration R-Frequency Range
M-Modem Type
1- � 5- 1 3  Wa t t  S ta nd ar d  RX
2-� 5 -13  Wa t t  D iver s i t y  RX
4-� 3 5-5 0  Wat t  S tandard  RX
5-� 35-50  Wat t  D ivers i ty  RX
1 - � V H F
4 - � U H F
8 - � 8 0 0  M H z
9 - � 9 0 0  M H z
1 - � 6 . 2 5  K H z  /  7 . 5  K H z
2 - � 1 2 . 5  K H z  /  1 5  K H z
3 - � 2 0  K H z
4 - � 2 5  K H z  /  3 0  K H z
0-     Whole Band (800 and 900 MHz)
3-    132-150 MHz     400-460 MHz
5-    150-174 MHz     450-512 MHz
7-    Transmit: 794-806 / 806-824 MHz
       Receive:  764-776 / 851-869 MHz
0 - � N o n e  ( O E M )
1 - � G e m i n i  M o d e m
GPDB - Gemini/PD Engineering Report - body
Page 7 of 35
156-90004-100 Dataradio© FCC submission
OTHER DATA- Rule Part Number:  2.1033 (c).(8),(13),(15),(16)
DC VOLTAGES AND CURRENTS INTO FINAL AMPLIFIER
RULE PART NUMBER 2.1033(c).(8)
refer to Test#1 (Transmitted Rated Output Power) in section Test results pag .9
DIGITAL MODULATION TECHNIQUES
RULE PART NUMBER 2.1033(c).(13)
refer to Test#2 (Transmitter Occupied Bandwidth) in section Test results pag .15,19,23
Data addressing  RULE PART NUMBER 2.1033(c) 15, 16: this unit is not designed for the mentioned purposes
LIST OF ANNEXES: - Rule Part Number:  2.1033 (c).(3),(9),(10),(11),(12)
INSTRUCTION BOOK
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1033 (c) (3)
Annex D. The attached Service Manual for the GEMINI/PD Transceiver/Modem/GPS is a preliminary version.
TRANSMITTER TUNE UP PROCEDURE
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1033 c (9)
Annex F
DESCRIPTION OF CIRCUITRY
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1033 (c)(10)
Annex A
SCHEMATICS
RULE PART NUMBER : 2.1033 (c)(10)
Annex B
TRANSISTOR, DIODE, AND IC FUNCTIONS
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1033 c (10)
Annex E
FCC LABEL:
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1033 c (11)
Annex C, section1
PHOTOGRAPHS:
RULE PART NUMBER: 2.1033 c (12)
Annex C, sections 2,3
GPDB - Gemini/PD Engineering Report - body
Page 8 of 35
156-90004-100 Dataradio© FCC submission
.
TEST DATA Section    Rule Part Number: 2.1033 (c)(14)
All applicable test data according to:
-Part 2: 2.1046,  2.1047, 2.1049,  2.1051, 2.1053, and 2.1057
-Part 90, Subpart I: 90.209, 90.210,  90.211 and 90.213
are provided in next section of this Engineering Report
The following reports have been generated for FCC Certification of the Data Radio 806-824 MHz
Transceiver/Modem/GPS, part number GPDD-6085-xyz.  Unless otherwise noted, all of the measurements were
conducted following the procedures set forth in the TIA/EIA-603 standards.
GPDB - Gemini/PD Engineering Report - body
Page 9 of 35